

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2018 in RFA No. 4/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arav Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER