

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akash Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of all respondents.

The office report indicates that all the respondents are residing abroad. Hence, Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks' as a last chance comply as per the prescribed rules.

List again on 16.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG