

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arav Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 139 days is hereby condoned. Registry to process the
matter further.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)