

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Arav Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has refused to accept notice sent to him by registered post. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service. But no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await service report from process serving agency at USA in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 28.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm