

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Arav Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete upon respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per report of process serving agency in USA, notice could not be served to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the above said respondents as per rules.

However, today, Mr. Arav Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has no other alternate address of Respondent No. 2. Ld. Counsel further submits that he will move an application for deletion of Respondent no.3 from the array of parties.

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

Three-weeks' time, is granted to the counsel for doing the needful.

List again on 20.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm