

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4334/2019

CENTURY METAL RECYCLING PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN CHHABRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Neharika Modgil, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Learned counsel for petitioner has failed to file IA for deletion in respect of respondent no. 3.

Learned counsel for petitioner has already stated that he has no other alternate address of respondent no. 2.

However, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he wish to withdraw the present petitioner. In view of oral submissions, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar